
THE BRAITHWAITE BURN AND JESSOP CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. 
(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Regd. Office: 27, RAJENDRA NATH MUKHERJEE ROAD 
P.O. Box No. 264, Kolkata - 700 001 (WEST BENGAL) 

PHONE NO. (033) 2248 5841-44; FAX: (033) 2210 -3961 
E-MAIL: info@bbjconst.com | Website: www.bbjconst.com 

 
BBJ/DGM(P-V)/QHTS/SOFTWARE/GS&OE/2018                                               20.01.2018 
Sealed tenders are invited from reputed Kolkata based vendors/supplier in connection with Supply 
& Installation of “Quick Heal Total Security – 3 years license” & “Quick Heal Antivirus – 
Server Edition – 3 years license” at our Registered Office and Heavy Plant Yard, Kolkata. The 
description of our required item and other terms and conditions in this respect are detailed 
hereunder:- 
1. Item required:-  

Sl.No Description Qnty.        Rate(Rs.) 
A. Quick Heal Total Security – 03 years license | 10 

User Pack 
04 No.  

B. Quick Heal Total Security – 03 years license | 05 
User Pack 

01 No.  

C. Quick Heal Antivirus – Server Edition – 03 years 
license | 01 User Pack 

01 No.  

Notes :-  
(a). Rate to be mentioned in figure and words both; 
(b). The following documents are to be submitted by individual bidder with their offer, 

otherwise, no offer will be considered against this NIT. 
 (i) Copy of PAN No.; 

(ii) Copy of GST Registration Certificate; 
(iii)  Signed copy of Tender document. 

2. Rate:  Your quoted rate should be inclusive of all but excluding GST, which will extra as 
applicable. You shall mention the HSN/SAC code alongwith the offer.  

3. Validity of Rate : Your quoted rate should be valid and firm for a period of 3(three) 
months from the date of opening of your offer.  

4. Delivery Place :-    At The Braithwaite Burn and Jessop Construction Co. Ltd., 27, 
Rajendra Nath Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001. Installation Location(s): BBJ-HO and 
HPY, Kolkata. 

5. Delivery Period: - Within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of LOI/ORDER. 
6. Payment: - 100% (one hundred percent) payment shall be released within 15 (fifteen) 

days from the date of delivery and submission of bill with receipted challan.  
7. Liquidated Damage:- If you fail to complete supply as per our order within stipulated 

period, 0.5% of order value will be deducted from your bill for per week of delay or part 
thereof subject to maximum of 5% of order value. 

8. Termination of Contract:- If the supplier/party failure to complete the total 
work/supply/service as per requirement and within the stipulated completion period, BBJ 
reserves the right to cancel the order, either in part or full as the situation demands and get 
the work done by deploying other agency/agencies by issuing first seven days and then 48 
hours’ notice. Additional cost if incurred shall be recovered from the supplier’s bill. 

9. JURISDICTION OF COURT: 
The Courts at Kolkata shall have the exclusive jurisdiction to try all disputes, if any, arising 
out of this agreement between the parties. 

10. Last Date of Submission: Your sealed quotation must reach to our Registered Office (The 
Braithwaite Burn And Jessop Construction Company Limited, 27 R. N. Mukherjee Road, 
Kolakta-700 001) on or before 03.02.2018 by 15.00 Hrs. Bids shall be opened on 
03.02.2018 at 16.00 Hrs.  

(A. Neogi) 
DGM(P-V) 

mailto:info@bbjconst.com
http://www.bbjconst.com

